
EVENT ANALYSIS/
STATUS REPORT 2024itsa365.de/en



IT-SA SUCCESS FIGURES (1/2)

Exhibitors

The it-sa 365 community had access to 
8 exclusive hybrid sessions during the trade 
fair as part of the it-sa@home stream. These 
sessions included interviews, live Q&As, and 
the streaming of selected forum presentations. 
All content is also available on-demand. 

897

25,830Visitors

19,979 m2Exhibition area
(net)

 

IT-SA EXPO&CONGRESS IT-SA 365

Digital
participants 4,614



IT-SA SUCCESS FIGURES (2/2)
 

VISITORS

EXHIBITORS

NET EXHIBITION
AREA

 
  

(M²)

25,830

19,979

897

2020* 2021 2022 2023 20242019

753 693

*Cancelled due to pandemic

13,807

15,590 15,017

17,031

795

19,449

5,184

13.95313,953

4.916
273

4,916
273



MEDIA/REACH

Accredited media
representatives
from 5 countries152

Recipients of visitor
emails42,333 Newsletter

Subscribers22,000

Followers865

Followers12,113Media partners25

  

As at November 2024



VISITORS BY ORIGIN

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding differences.

Top 5 International

1
 2
3
4
5

Austria

Switzerland

Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Netherlands

USA

Visitors from 
Germany

93 %

International
visitors

7 %

Total number of countries: 55

North/West

Breakdown within Germany

27 %
East

9 %
South

63 %



Multiple answers possible; extract

TOP BRANCHES OF INDUSTRY, VISITORS

7 % Software/Hardware provider

6 % Government/Local governments
4 % Telecommunication

2 % Credit institutions

2 % University/Research

12 % System house
7 % Production/Industry

17% IT consultant/
     Outsourcing
10% Software/Hardware 
     manufacturer

4 % Retail and services, general

4 % Data centre

3 % Health care

3 % Reseller/Wholesale

2 % Media
2 % Distributor

2 % Energy supply company



Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding differences.

Other employee / official, skilled worker
Department head, group leader, team leader
Managing director, board member, administrator or similar

Area manager, operations manager, work manager,
branch manager, office manager

Self-employed entrepreneur, co-owner, freelancer

Trainee

Student

Lecturer, teacher, research assistant

39 %
20 %

7 %

7 %

PROFESSIONAL STATUS OF VISITORS

6 %

4 %

3 %

1 %



of visitors are decision-makers or involved in purchasing
and procurement decisions at their company.

84 %

HIGH-CALIBRE VISITORS

C-Level 
absolute 2023 2,560
C-Level 
absolute 2024 3,320



Multiple answers possible; extract

IT security and services, general
Hacking & Defence
Network & Application Security

Awareness

Industrial IT Security

Artificial Intelligence (AI)

Data Center Security & Identity Access Management

Risk assessment and prevention

Mobile Security

Regulation (compliance, data security, etc.)

Other

54 %
46 %

37 %

25 %

24 %

23 %

22 %

21 %

20 %

17 %

6 %

INTERESTS OF VISITORS



98 % 97 %95 %

TOP MARKS FROM VISITORS

were satisfied with the 
offering of the trade fair

had a high benefit 
from visiting the

it-sa Expo&Congress 2024

were satisfied with 
their trade fair visit



INDUSTRY BAROMETER

This is how visitors assess the development of 
their company over the next 24 months

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding differences.

53 %
40 %

7 %

Better business situation
Unchanged business situation
Worse business situation



Multiple answers possible; extract

87 %
75 %

65 %

58 %

42 %

39 %

33 %

19 %

14 %

8 %

EXHIBITOR OBJECTIVES
Gain new customers
Cultivate image/Representation
Customer care

Tell the public about our products and services

Share experiences

Inform about new products

Observe competitors

Prepare direct deals

Seek employees

Achieve direct deals



97 % 98 %98 %

TOP MARKS FROM EXHIBITORS

reached their 
most important 

target groups during 
it-sa Expo&Congress 2024

established new
business connections

were satisfied
with their trade fair

participation



INDUSTRY BAROMETER

This is how exhibitors assess the development of
their company over the next 24 months

58 %
28 %

2 %

Better business situation
Unchanged business situation
Worse business situation

Differenzen zu 100 % aufgrund von Rundungen möglich.



As at November 2024

IT-SA 365 SUCCESS FIGURES

Providers

Live participation
in actions in 2024

1,028

18,400Users

 

8,900

Ø Leads per Action 140

USERS

PROVIDERS

18,400

2023 20242021 2022

342

9.047

784

342

9,047

13.36813,368

800800784
1,0285.5335,533



PROVIDERS BY ORIGIN

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding differences.

Top 5 international

1
 2
3
4
5

United States

Great Britain

Israel

Austria

Switzerland

providers 
from Germany

72 %

international
providers

28 %

Total number of countries: 30



Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding differences.

TOP BRANCHES OF INDUSTRY, USERS

7 % Production/Industry

7 % System house

6% Government/Local governments

3 % Health care

4 % Business or company consulting

3 % Credit institutions/finance

3 % Media

3 % Retail and services

6 % Software/Hardware provider

14% IT consultant/
     Outsourcing

15% Software/Hardware 
     manufacturer



Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding differences.

19 %
13 %

10 %

8 %

7 %

7 %

6 %

5 %
5 %

PROFESSIONAL STATUS OF USERS

Other employee, skilled worker
Head of department, group head 
and project director
IT Security Consultant

CIO, CISO, CSO, COO

IT security administrator

IT security manager/-analyst

Head and other employee with managerial responsibility

IT security engineer/-architect

Other CxO



Multiple answers possible; extract

Cloud Security

Network Security/Patch Management

Awareness/Phishing/Fraud

Endpoint Protection

SIEM Security Information and Event Management

Threat Analytics SOC Security Operation Center

Data protection/GDPR

Identity and access management

Data security/DLP/Know-how protection

Mobile Security

45 %

35 %

35 %

34 %

33 %

32 %
32 %

31 %

29 %

INTERESTS OF USERS (1/2)



Multiple answers possible; extract

Websecurity VPN

Trend topic

Governance, Risk Management & Compliance

Education and training

Managed Security Services/Hosting

Legislation, standards, regulations

Industry 4.0/IOT/Edge Computing

Data Center

Secure Payment

28 %

28 %

28 %

25 %

23 %

23 %
23 %

18 %

8 %

INTERESTS OF USERS (2/2)



Structural data certified by FKM – German Society 
for Voluntary Control of Fair and Exhibition Statistics, 
Berlin. For more information on FKM see www.fkm.de. 

The representative surveys were performed by a neutral 
market research institution in accordance with 
FKM guidelines. The event analysis is also available 
in German.

Additional detailed results of the surveys may be obtained 
from NürnbergMesse, Business Analytics & Strategy, 
T +49 9 11 86 06-0, F +49 9 11 86 06-82 28, 
info@nuernbergmesse.de.

November 2024, NürnbergMesse GmbH
Deviations from 100% possible due to 
rounding differences
 


